
128 Phone 800.228.7569 Fax 866.837.9925 Email: mail@ProfessionalParts.com

12 13

13 15

17
14

16
18

2221

25

26

40

41

42‡

55 or 30

54

56 or 72

58* or 80

60 or 82

59 or 83

23

24

35

31

32

34‡

33‡

38

47*

33‡

39*

36*

1-1/2    Extra Duty

Lift Ram

63*

64*

65

38

71

73

49

39*

68

70

45

46

74*

Angle Ram

55363 Control Cable (RED)

56035 Control Cable (UP/DOWN)

56130 Control Cable, Adjustable (Angle) 

60

59

58*

57

56

75

55

2  Heavy Duty

9

10

11

19‡

20*

27‡

28

29

37

34‡

78

76

79

76 or 77

43

44

45

46

48
49

50

51
52

53

62

62

66*, 67*

69

36*

34‡

34‡

36*

57 or 81

82

30

84

72

81

80

83

W
E

S
T

E
R

N
®

WESTERN® Snow Plow 

Replacement Parts - Cable Conventional Hydraulic Unit UniMount®

 CABLE CONVENTIONAL HYDRAULIC UNIT UNIMOUNT®

1-W49311-12

Continued On Next Page

1-W56018

1-W49016

1-W49021

1-W56022

1-W56023

1-W49015K

1-W56028

Universal Plow Oil
U0001-12



129Retail Site: PlowPartsOnline.com Dealer Site: ProfessionalParts.com

W
E

S
T

E
R

N
®

WESTERN® Snow Plow 

Replacement Parts - Cable Conventional Hydraulic Unit UniMount®

Dia. No. Part No. Description

N/I W25878 Angle Cylinder 2" x 16" for Heavy Weight UniMount

N/I W56102 Angle Cylinder 1-1/2" x 10" for Standard & Pro UniMount

N/I 1-W62550K OEM - Ram Assembly 1-1/2" x 10" for Standard 

& Pro UniMount

N/I W56538K Angle Cylinder 1-1/2" X 10" for LSX UniMount

RAMS/CYLINDERS  SEAL KITS  

Dia. No. Part No. Description

 CABLE CONVENTIONAL HYDRAULIC UNIT UNIMOUNT® (CONTINUED)

Dia. No. Part No. Description

- U0001-12 Universal Oil Case (12) Qrts (Replc 15134, 49311 & 28531)

- 1-W49311-12 OEM - WESTERN® Hydraulic Fluid Case (12) Qrts

2 1-W56018 OEM - Joy Stick Control Assembly w/Cables

3 1-W49016 OEM - Joy Stick Knob & Lever Assembly

4 1-W49021 OEM - Joy Stick Body w/Label

5 1-W56022 OEM - Center Spring

6 1-W56023 OEM - Joy Stick Spring Retainer

7 1-W49015K OEM - Platen Assembly Cable Control Kit

8 1-W56028 OEM - Joy Stick Bottom Cover Assembly

9A W56130 Adjustable Control Cable Angle 9' Black
9B W56130H Adjustable Control Cable Angle 9' Black Retail Packaged
10A W56035 Control Cable Up/Down 9' Black

10B W56035-30 Control Cable Up/Down 9' Black (30 Pack)

10C W56035H Control Cable Up/Down 9' Black Retail Packaged

11 W55363 Control Cable 9' Red Old Style

12 W25635 Battery Cable 60" Red

13 1-W90066 OEM - Hex Head Cap Screw 7/16"-14 x 1-1/4" G5

14 W56133 Motor Assembly 4-1/2" - Cone Shaped

15 1-W55984 OEM - Ground Cable 60" Black

16 1-W49084 OEM - Motor Flange Bearing & Seal 

17 1-W90088 OEM - Hex Head Cap Screw 5/16"-18 x 1/2" 

18 1-W91263 OEM - External Lock Washer 5/16" 

‡19 1-W49014 OEM - Motor Oil Seal

*20A W25861 Motor Gasket

20B W25861-2 Motor Gasket (2 Pack)

20C W25861-56185 Motor Gasket & Suction Filter Kit

20D W25861H Motor Gasket Retail Packaged

21 1-W90073 OEM - Hex Head Cap Screw 5/16"-18 x 2-1/4" G5

22 1-W92079 OEM - Plug 3/8" NPTF SQ

23 1-W55381 OEM - Cable Clamp

24 1-W90388 OEM - Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1" 

25 1-W90311 OEM - 1/4" Flat Washer Type A Wide

26 W49211 Pie Shaped Internal Hydraulic Pump Kit Includes Motor 

Gasket, Suction Filter & Hardware

‡27 W25620 O-Ring - 115 

28A W56185 Suction Filter for Internal Hydraulic Pump

28B W56185-10 Suction Filter for Internal Hydraulic Pump (10 Pack)

28C W25861-56185 Motor Gasket & Suction Filter Kit

28D W56185H Suction Filter for Internal Hydraulic Pump Retail Packaged

29A 1-W55946 OEM - Service Housing Kit 1-1/2"

29B 1-W55945 OEM - Service Housing Kit 2"

30 1-W48413 OEM - Spiral Retaining Ring for 2" Ram

31 1-W55568K OEM - Check Valve Assembly Includes O-Rings & Nut

32 1-W55569 OEM - Hex Jam Nut 5/16"-18 Special

‡33 W55587 O-Ring 3/32" x 11/16" OD 

‡34 W25730 O-Ring 1/16" x 1/2" OD 

35 1-W55570 OEM - Shuttle

*36 1-W25731 OEM - O-Ring - 010 

37 1-W49064K OEM - Lift Valve Includes (2) #34 W25730 O-Rings - 012

38 1-W90600K OEM - Cable Retainer Screws 5 Piece Package

*39A W55371 O-Ring 1/16" x 5/16" OD 

39B W55371-5 O-Ring 1/16" x 5/16" OD (5 Pack)

40 W25968 Base Lug Includes (1) #42 W25618 O-Ring - 216

41 1-W93166 OEM - Tapping Screw 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4"

‡42 W25618 O-Ring 1/8" x 1-3/8" OD 

43 1-W55572 OEM - Hub Nut

44 1-W55573 OEM - Valve Lever Assembly

45 1-W91259 OEM - External Lock Washer #6

46 1-W90598 OEM - Machine Screw #6-32 x 3/4"

*47 W55350 Valve Cover Gasket 3 Way 

48 1-W55958 OEM - Valve Enclosure Cover 3 Way

49 1-W90666 OEM - Slotted Hex Head Screw #10-24 x 5/8"

50 W92278 Male Elbow 1/4" x 90 Degree

51 W92210 Street Elbow Small

52 W25232K Quick Coupler

53 W25519 Hex Nipple 3/4"

54A W55020 Pressure Hose 1/4" x 38"

54B W55020-2 Pressure Hose 1/4" x 38" (2 Pack)

55 1-W48415 OEM - Spiral Retaining Ring for 1-1/2" Ram

56 1-W0338 OEM - Round Flat Washer for 1-1/2" Ram

57 1-W55136 OEM - Packing Set for 1-1/2" Ram

*58A W25205 Packing Set w/Wiper for 1-1/2" Ram 

58B W25205 Packing Set w/Wiper for 1-1/2" Ram (2 Pack)

58C W25205H Packing Set w/Wiper for 1-1/2" Ram Retail Packaged

59 1-W55137 OEM - Wiper Ring for 1-1/2" Ram

60 W25944 Packing Nut Only for 1-1/2" Ram

61 1-W49020 OEM - Angle Valve Kit 4 Way wo/Gasket

62 1-W49138K OEM - Relief Valve Kit 2 Pieces

*63 1-W55252 OEM - O-Ring - 015 

*64 1-W55374 OEM - Manifold Gasket 4 Way 

65 1-W93165 OEM - Tapping Screw 1/4"-20 x 1-3/4"

*66 1-W55951 OEM - Shim Spacer .0005 Silver 

*67 1-W55735 OEM - Shim Spacer .00035 Clear 

68 1-W55342 OEM - Cable & Linkage Enclosure

69 1-W55359 OEM - Torsion Spring

70 1-W90909 OEM - Socket Cap Screw 1/4"-20 x 1-1/2" 

71 1-W55364 OEM - Valve Lever Assembly 4 Way

72 1-W91174 OEM - Flat Washer Plain for 2" Ram

73 1-W55959 OEM - Valve Enclosure Cover 4 Way

*74 W55357 Valve Cover Gasket 4 Way 

75 W25202 Plunger Kit 1-1/2" x 6"

76 1-W92071 OEM - Plug 1/8" Hex Socket Head

77 1-W92095 OEM - Plug 1/4" Hex Socket Head

78 1-W55591 OEM - Expansion Plug 1/4"

79 1-W55571 OEM - Cam Shaft

80 W25215 Packing Set w/Wiper for 2" Ram

81 1-W55209 OEM - Packing Set for 2" Ram

82 W25948 Packing Nut Only for 2" Ram

83 1-W55210 OEM - Wiper Ring for 2" Ram

84 1-W25212 OEM - Plunger Kit 2" x 6" Includes #30 1-W48413 

Spiral Retaining Ring

Dia. No. Part No. Description

N/I W49049 Major Seal Kit - Includes all items marked with an *
N/I W49049H Major Seal Kit - Includes all items marked with an * Retail 

Packaged 

N/I W49049-1 Master Seal Kit - Includes all items marked with an * and ‡



130 Phone 800.228.7569 Fax 866.837.9925 Email: mail@ProfessionalParts.com

22

17

23*

13*

12

11

10*

9*

4 or 6 

37

3

38*
54*

53*

54*

4 or 6

36

27

29

32

33

8A 

2

24

26

24

74

44*

48*

6

46

47
56*

55*

58* 57*

44*

48*
44*

6

6

69

70

63

61 62

64
65

66

55*
56*

47

58*

57*

4

49*

43

42

14*

DIE CAST PUMP
Production prior to 

September 1995

Used with (17a) 

25556 Motor11

8B

78

79

80

81,82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92 93

30

31

28*

16

NPTF Port/Packing Nut 

Angle Ram Assemblies*

SAE O-Ring Port/Gland Nut 

Angle Ram Assembly*

112

116

113

Angle

Ram

111

94

101

96

111

31

27

29

30

Angle

Ram

28*

51

101

96

W
E

S
T

E
R

N
®

WESTERN® Snow Plow 

Replacement Parts - Solenoid Pump UniMount®

Continued On Next Page

1-W49311-12

SOLENOID PUMP UNIMOUNT®

Universal Plow Oil
U0001-12



131Retail Site: PlowPartsOnline.com Dealer Site: ProfessionalParts.com

W
E

S
T

E
R

N
®

WESTERN® Snow Plow 

Replacement Parts 

SEAL KIT  1-W49340

 SOLENOID PUMP UNIMOUNT® (CONTINUED)

Dia. No. Part No. Description

1 1-W49311-12 WESTERN® Hydraulic Fluid Case (12) Quarts

2 1-W49252 OEM - Service Housing Solenoid Pump

3 1-W93166 OEM - 5/16-18X1-1/4 Tapping Screw

4 1-W92095 OEM - Plug 1/4" Hex Socket Head

6 1-W92071 OEM - Plug 1/8 NPTF HX SO

8 W49211 P I E-S H A P E D  Hydraulic Pump Used with 56133 Motor

8A 1-W25557 OEM - Hydraulic Pump Kit Used With 25556 Motor

*9A W56185 Suction Filter For Pump

9B W56185-10 Suction Filter For Pump (10 Pack)

9C W56185H Suction Filter For Pump - Retail Packaged

9D W25861-56185 Motor Gasket & Suction Filter Kit

*10 W56416 O-Ring - 014

11 1-W90311 OEM - Flat washer 1/4 Type A Wide

12 1-W90080 OEM - HHCS 5/16-18 X 2-1/2" Grade 5

*13A W25861 Motor Gasket

13B W25861-2 Motor Gasket (2 Pack)

13C W25861H Motor Gasket - Retail Packaged

13D W25861-56185 Motor Gasket & Suction Filter Kit

*14 W25620 O-Ring -7/8" OD 

16 1-W90073 OEM - HHCS 5/16-18 X 2-1/4" Grade 5

17A W56133 4-1/2" Motor - Cone Shaped

17B W25556 4-1/2"  Motor - Flat Faced

22 1-W49084 OEM - Motor Flange Brg & Seal

*23 1-W49014 OEM - Motor Oil Seal

24 1-W90066 OEM - HHCS 7/16-14 X 1-1/4" Grade 5

26 1-W56356 OEM - Boot Bracket Kit

27A W25944 1-1/2" Packing Nut Only

27B W25948 Packing Nut, 2"

*28A W25205 1-1/2 Inch Packing Set With Wiper

28B W25205-2 1-1/2 Inch Packing Set With Wiper (2 Pack)

28C W25205H 1-1/2" Packing Set With Wiper - Retail Packaged

28D W25215 2" Packing Set With Wiper

29A 1-W55137 OEM - Wiper Ring 1-1/2"

29B 1-W55210 OEM - Wiper Ring 2"

30A 1-W55136 OEM - 1-1/2" Packing Set

30B 1-W55209 OEM - Packing Set 2"

31 1-W0338 OEM - Round Flat Washer - Special

32 W25202 Plunger Kit, 1-1/2" x 6"

33 1-W48415 OEM - Spiral Retaining Ring 1.5" Kit

36 1-W92079 OEM - Plug Square 3/8"

37 W25968 Base Lug With O-Ring

*38 W25618 O-Ring, 1/8" X 1-3/8" OD

42A 1-W49265 OEM - Valve Manifold Assembly 3500 PSI

42B 1-W49278 OEM - Valve Manifold Assy 

43A 1-W49224 OEM - Manifold Assy Sol 3500

43B 1-W49279 OEM - Manifold Assy Sol 2500

*44 1-W92960 OEM - Hex Socket Head O-Ring

46 1-W49225 OEM - Inlet Check Valve Repair Kit

47 1-W49138K OEM - Relief Valve Kit - 2 pcs

*48 1-W49226 OEM - Poppet Check Valve Kit

*49 1-W56330 OEM - Quill Assembly

51 W92210 Street Elbow - Small

*53 1-W56274 OEM - O-Ring - 013

*54 W25730 O-Ring, 1/16 X 1/2" OD

*55 1-W25731 OEM - O-Ring -010

*56 W55371 O-Ring 1/16" X 5/16" OD

*57 1-W25622 OEM - O-Ring -006

*58 1-W56315 OEM - Back Up Ring-006

61A W49227 Cartridge 20 With Jam Nut - (Lowers, S1)

Dia. No. Part No. Description

Dia. No. Part No. Description

- 1-W56657-6 OEM - O-Ring & Back-Up O-Ring Kit

- 1-W49340 OEM - Sol Isarmatic Rework Kit 1-1/2 

Includes all items with an *

*N/I W49258 Seal Kit: Cartridge 20

*N/I W49259 Seal Kit: Cartridge 30, 31, 33, 40, 43

61B W49227H Cartridge 20 With Jam Nut, Retail Packaged

62A W49228 Cartridge 30 With Jam Nut - (Right & Left, S2)

62B W49228H Cartridge 30 With Jam Nut, Retail Packaged

63A W49229 Cartridge 40 With Jam Nut - (Left & Raise, S3)

63B W49229H Cartridge 40 With Jam Nut, Retail Packaged

64A W49230 Coil With Spade Terminals

64B W49230-3 Coil With Spade Terminals (3 Pack)

65 1-W56291 OEM - Cover Assembly

66 1-W90650 OEM - 8-32 X 1/2"  Tapping Screw

69 1-W91201 OEM - 1/4" SP LK Washer

70 1-W90083 OEM - HHCS 1/4-20 X 3-1/4" Grade 5

74 W61246 Cable Boot

78 1-W56369 OEM - Solenoid Control White Plug (6 Pin)

N/I 1-W62392 OEM - Harness Adapter White Plug Converts 1-W56369 to 

Old Style Rectangular Black End

79 1-W56283 OEM - Shield  For Joy Stick Control

80 1-W49286 OEM - Body With Label & Lens

81 1-W49283 OEM - PC Board Molex Style 2 White

82 1-W49284 OEM - PC Board-SAE Style 2 Black

83 1-W56199 OEM - Base Joystick Control

84 1-W93154K OEM - #8  5/8" Cable Control Screws (5 Pack)

85 1-W56308 OEM - Control Bracket

86 1-W55381 OEM - Cable Clamp

87 W25635 Battery Cable 60" Red

88A F5794K Solenoid Motor Relay

88B F5794K-2 Solenoid Motor Relay (2 Pack)

88C F5794K-H Solenoid Motor Relay - Retail Packaged

89 1-W91331 OEM - 1/4-20 Hex Locknut GB

90 W22511 Battery Cable 22" Red

91 1-W56080 OEM - Dash Bracket - Chevy

92 1-W56081 OEM - Dash Bracket--Ford/Dodge

93 1-W56082 OEM - Dash Bracket

94 W56539K 9/16" O-RING TO 1/4" NPFT 90-1/2

96 1-W92190K OEM - Swivel Hose Fitting 45 Degree

101A W55020 Pressure Hose 1/4 Inch X 38 Inch

101B W55020-2 Pressure Hose 1/4 Inch X 38 Inch (2 Pack)

111 1-W64650 OEM - Split Bearing Kit - 1-1/2" (56538K & 62550K)

112 1-W56537 OEM - Spacer (56538K)

113 W56556 Seal Kit, Cylinder 1-1/2" (Old Style) (53538K)

116 1-W48985 OEM - Gland Nut And Seal Assembly (New Style) 

(Replaces 56556 & 56555)

N/I W56538K Angle Cylinder 1-1/2" X 8" (LSX Plow)

N/I 1-W62550K OEM - Angle Ram Assembly 1-1/2" X 10" (Std & Pro-Plow)

N/I W56102 Angle Cylinder 1-1/2" X 10" (Std & Pro-Plow)

N/I W25878 Angle Cylinder 2" X 16" (Heavyweight)

Please call or email, let us know what 

you're looking for! 

800-228-7569 or mail@ProfessionalParts.com


